

PS&E JOB NO : 07A015 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007327 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2739  
 HWY : SR 005,092,405  
 TITLE : I 405 ET AL.  
 SWAMP CREEK VIC & CATHERINE CREEK  
 FISH BARRIER REMOVAL  
 07A015  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 2 2007  
 AWARDED ON : May 7 2007

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT:  
 350 - 106TH AVE NE 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE  
 98004-5732  
 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
PREPARATION								
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			7.14 %			85.24 %
			42,000.00	45,000.00	3,000.00	77,800.00	35,800.00	
2	CLEARING							
	0.9100	ACRE	12,000.0000	20,000.0000	66.67 %	14,580.0000	21.50 %	
			10,920.00	18,200.00	7,280.00	13,267.80	2,347.80	
3	CLEARING AND GRUBBING							
	0.2600	ACRE	15,000.0000	25,000.0000	66.67 %	19,780.0000	31.87 %	
			3,900.00	6,500.00	2,600.00	5,142.80	1,242.80	
4	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.			300.00 %			7,275.60 %
			500.00	2,000.00	1,500.00	36,878.00	36,378.00	
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	L.F.			86.67 %			133.33 %
	87.0000		15.0000	28.0000	1,311.00	35.0000	1,740.00	
			1,305.00	2,436.00	1,131.00	3,045.00	1,740.00	
6	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR	EACH			-45.71 %			14.29 %
	1.0000		350.0000	190.0000	-160.00	400.0000	50.00	
			350.00	190.00	400.00	400.00	50.00	
7	REMOVING WIRE FENCE	L.F.			233.33 %			166.67 %
	91.0000		3.0000	10.0000	637.00	8.0000	455.00	
			273.00	910.00	637.00	728.00	455.00	
8	REMOVING TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ACCESS ROADS	L.S.			87.50 %			21.09 %
			8,000.00	15,000.00	7,000.00	9,687.00	1,687.00	
9	REMOVE EXISTING WEIRS	L.S.			192.68 %			561.95 %
			1,025.00	3,000.00	1,975.00	6,785.00	5,760.00	
GRADING								
10	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			20.00 %			76.00 %
	354.0000		25.0000	30.0000	1,770.00	44.0000	6,726.00	
			8,850.00	10,620.00	1,770.00	15,576.00	6,726.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07A015 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007327 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2739  
 HWY : SR 005,092,405  
 TITLE : I 405 ET AL.  
 SWAMP CREEK VIC & CATHERINE CREEK  
 FISH BARRIER REMOVAL  
 07A015  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 2 2007  
 AWARDED ON : May 7 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC.      A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT:  
 350 - 106TH AVE NE                      20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE  
 98004-5732  
 BELLEVUE WA 980093686                  SNOHOMISH WA 982968316  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
GRADING								
11	CHANNEL EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL							
	735.0000	C.Y.	22.0000	15.0000	-31.82 %	46.0000	109.09 %	
			16,170.00	11,025.00	-5,145.00	33,810.00	17,640.00	
DRAINAGE								
12	STREAMBED GRAVEL							
	339.0000	TON	35.0000	65.0000	85.71 %	55.0000	57.14 %	
			11,865.00	22,035.00	10,170.00	18,645.00	6,780.00	
13	STREAMBED COBBLES							
	169.0000	TON	30.0000	70.0000	133.33 %	65.0000	116.67 %	
			5,070.00	11,830.00	6,760.00	10,985.00	5,915.00	
14	LIGHT LOOSE RIPRAP							
	238.0000	TON	30.0000	50.0000	66.67 %	44.0000	46.67 %	
			7,140.00	11,900.00	4,760.00	10,472.00	3,332.00	
15	QUARRY SPALLS							
	503.0000	TON	30.0000	45.0000	50.00 %	35.0000	16.67 %	
			15,090.00	22,635.00	7,545.00	17,605.00	2,515.00	
16	TWO MAN ROCK							
	274.0000	EACH	30.0000	45.0000	50.00 %	180.0000	500.00 %	
			8,220.00	12,330.00	4,110.00	49,320.00	41,100.00	
17	TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSIONS							
		L.S.			-43.80 %		-19.45 %	
			26,690.00	15,000.00	-11,690.00	21,500.00	-5,190.00	
SURFACING								
18	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE							
	140.0000	TON	50.0000	100.0000	100.00 %	40.0000	-20.00 %	
			7,000.00	14,000.00	7,000.00	5,600.00	-1,400.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07A015 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007327 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2739  
 HWY : SR 005,092,405  
 TITLE : I 405 ET AL.  
 SWAMP CREEK VIC & CATHERINE CREEK  
 FISH BARRIER REMOVAL  
 07A015  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 2 2007  
 AWARDED ON : May 7 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC.      A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT:  
 350 - 106TH AVE NE      20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE  
 98004-5732  
 BELLEVUE WA 980093686      SNOHOMISH WA 982968316  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
19	ESC LEAD							
	51.0000	DAY	200.0000	70.0000	-65.00 %	250.0000	25.00 %	
			10,200.00	3,570.00	-6,630.00	12,750.00	2,550.00	
20	COMPOST BLANKET							
	385.0000	S.Y.	8.0000	6.0000	-25.00 %	27.0000	237.50 %	
			3,080.00	2,310.00	-770.00	10,395.00	7,315.00	
21	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE							
	367.0000	S.Y.	15.0000	25.0000	66.67 %	32.0000	113.33 %	
			5,505.00	9,175.00	3,670.00	11,744.00	6,239.00	
22	SILT FENCE							
	2394.0000	L.F.	4.0000	5.0000	25.00 %	7.0000	75.00 %	
			9,576.00	11,970.00	2,394.00	16,758.00	7,182.00	
23	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			40,000.00	40,000.00		40,000.00		
24	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING							
	0.3300	ACRE	3,000.0000	2,500.0000	-16.67 %	11,400.0000	280.00 %	
			990.00	825.00	-165.00	3,762.00	2,772.00	
25	TOPSOIL TYPE B							
	60.0000	C.Y.	20.0000	60.0000	200.00 %	45.0000	125.00 %	
			1,200.00	3,600.00	2,400.00	2,700.00	1,500.00	
26	PSIPE DOUGLAS FIR, 12" HT., #1 CONT.							
	63.0000	EACH	15.0000	10.0000	-33.33 %	18.0000	20.00 %	
			945.00	630.00	-315.00	1,134.00	189.00	
27	PSIPE PACIFIC WILLOW, 18", . #1 CONT							
	149.0000	EACH	8.0000	9.0000	12.50 %	15.0000	87.50 %	
			1,192.00	1,341.00	149.00	2,235.00	1,043.00	
28	PSIPE WESTERN RED CEDAR, 12" HT., #1 CONT							
	151.0000	EACH	15.0000	10.0000	-33.33 %	15.0000	0.00 %	
			2,265.00	1,510.00	-755.00	2,265.00	0.00	
29	PSIPE DOUGLAS SPIREA, 9", . #1 CONT							
	9.0000	EACH	8.0000	9.0000	12.50 %	15.0000	87.50 %	
			72.00	81.00	9.00	135.00	63.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07A015 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007327 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2739  
 HWY : SR 005,092,405  
 TITLE : I 405 ET AL.  
 SWAMP CREEK VIC & CATHERINE CREEK  
 FISH BARRIER REMOVAL  
 07A015  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 2 2007  
 AWARDED ON : May 7 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC.      A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT:  
 350 - 106TH AVE NE      20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE  
 98004-5732  
 BELLEVUE WA 980093686      SNOHOMISH WA 982968316  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
30	PSIPE INDIAN PLUM, 9" HT., #1 CONT. 189.0000	EACH	8.0000 1,512.00	9.0000 1,701.00	12.50 % 189.00	18.0000 3,402.00	125.00 % 1,890.00	
31	PSIPE RED-OSIER DOGWOOD, 9" HT., #1 CONT. 235.0000	EACH	9.0000 2,115.00	9.0000 2,115.00	0.00 % 0.00	15.0000 3,525.00	66.67 % 1,410.00	
32	PSIPE SALMONBERRY, 9" HT., #1 CONT. 233.0000	EACH	6.0000 1,398.00	9.0000 2,097.00	50.00 % 699.00	18.0000 4,194.00	200.00 % 2,796.00	
33	PSIPE SITKA WILLOW, 18" HT., #1 CONT 235.0000	EACH	9.0000 2,115.00	9.0000 2,115.00	0.00 % 0.00	18.0000 4,230.00	100.00 % 2,115.00	
34	PSIPE VINE MAPLE, 12" HT., #1 CONT 189.0000	EACH	8.0000 1,512.00	9.0000 1,701.00	12.50 % 189.00	15.0000 2,835.00	87.50 % 1,323.00	
35	PSIPE PACIFIC WILLOW, 3' LENGTH, LIVE STAKE 5.0000	EACH	4.5000 22.50	40.0000 200.00	788.89 % 177.50	5.0000 25.00	11.11 % 2.50	
36	PSIPE RED-OSIER DOGWOOD, 3' LENGTH, LIVE STAKE 10.0000	EACH	6.0000 60.00	40.0000 400.00	566.67 % 340.00	5.0000 50.00	-16.67 % -10.00	
37	PSIPE SITKA WILLOW, 3' LENGTH, LIVE STAKE 10.0000	EACH	5.0000 50.00	40.0000 400.00	700.00 % 350.00	5.0000 50.00	0.00 % 0.00	
38	LIVE STAKE ROW 354.0000	L.F.	15.0000 5,310.00	55.0000 19,470.00	266.67 % 14,160.00	5.0000 1,770.00	-66.67 % -3,540.00	
39	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - SECOND YEAR EST.		16,080.00	16,080.00	0.00 %	16,080.00	0.00 %	
40	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - THIRD YEAR EST.		13,440.00	13,440.00	0.00 %	13,440.00	0.00 %	

PS&E JOB NO : 07A015 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007327 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2739  
 HWY : SR 005,092,405  
 TITLE : I 405 ET AL.  
 SWAMP CREEK VIC & CATHERINE CREEK  
 FISH BARRIER REMOVAL  
 07A015  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 2 2007  
 AWARDED ON : May 7 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC.      A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT:  
 350 - 106TH AVE NE      20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE  
 98004-5732  
 BELLEVUE WA 980093686      SNOHOMISH WA 982968316  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
41	FASCINES							
	270.0000	L.F.	15.0000	48.0000	220.00 %	16.0000	6.67 %	
			4,050.00	12,960.00	8,910.00	4,320.00	270.00	
42	FINE COMPOST							
	225.0000	C.Y.	40.0000	28.0000	-30.00 %	48.0000	20.00 %	
			9,000.00	6,300.00	-2,700.00	10,800.00	1,800.00	
43	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH							
	225.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	32.0000	6.67 %	46.0000	53.33 %	
			6,750.00	7,200.00	450.00	10,350.00	3,600.00	
44	SEEDED LAWN INSTALLATION							
	385.0000	S.Y.	3.0000	3.0000	0.00 %	8.0000	166.67 %	
			1,155.00	1,155.00	0.00	3,080.00	1,925.00	
45	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE							
	2478.0000	L.F.	3.0000	2.0000	-33.33 %	6.0000	100.00 %	
			7,434.00	4,956.00	-2,478.00	14,868.00	7,434.00	
46	BANK STABILIZATION BERM							
	40.0000	L.F.	202.5000	80.0000	-60.49 %	90.0000	-55.56 %	
			8,100.00	3,200.00	-4,900.00	3,600.00	-4,500.00	
47	HOGFUEL							
	1955.0000	S.Y.	20.0000	6.0000	-70.00 %	6.0000	-70.00 %	
			39,100.00	11,730.00	-27,370.00	11,730.00	-27,370.00	
48	DEFLECTOR LOGS 18 IN. DIAM.							
	73.0000	L.F.	105.0000	50.0000	-52.38 %	70.0000	-33.33 %	
			7,665.00	3,650.00	-4,015.00	5,110.00	-2,555.00	
49	DEFLECTOR LOGS 24 IN. DIAM.							
	135.0000	L.F.	167.0000	60.0000	-64.07 %	90.0000	-46.11 %	
			22,545.00	8,100.00	-14,445.00	12,150.00	-10,395.00	
TRAFFIC								
50	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1							
	55.0000	L.F.	30.0000	47.0000	56.67 %	55.0000	83.33 %	
			1,650.00	2,585.00	935.00	3,025.00	1,375.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07A015 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007327 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2739  
 HWY : SR 005,092,405  
 TITLE : I 405 ET AL.  
 SWAMP CREEK VIC & CATHERINE CREEK  
 FISH BARRIER REMOVAL  
 07A015  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 2 2007  
 AWARDED ON : May 7 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC.      A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT:  
 350 - 106TH AVE NE      20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE  
 98004-5732  
 BELLEVUE WA 980093686      SNOHOMISH WA 982968316  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
51	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL							
	1.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	2,655.0000	77.00 %	2,700.0000	80.00 %	
			1,500.00	2,655.00	1,155.00	2,700.00	1,200.00	
52	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 1							
	1.0000	EACH	650.0000	735.0000	13.08 %	800.0000	23.08 %	
			650.00	735.00	85.00	800.00	150.00	
53	MODIFIED PRECAST CONC. BARRIER							
	545.0000	L.F.	80.0000	90.0000	12.50 %	80.0000	0.00 %	
			43,600.00	49,050.00	5,450.00	43,600.00	0.00	
54	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL							
		L.S.			-70.75 %		-31.71 %	
			68,381.00	20,000.00	-48,381.00	46,700.00	-21,681.00	
OTHER ITEMS								
55	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL							
	465.0000	C.Y.	25.0000	40.0000	60.00 %	40.0000	60.00 %	
			11,625.00	18,600.00	6,975.00	18,600.00	6,975.00	
56	ROADWAY SURVEYING							
		L.S.			-30.56 %		16.53 %	
			14,400.00	10,000.00	-4,400.00	16,780.00	2,380.00	
57	GRAVITY BLOCK							
	320.0000	L.F.	50.0000	50.0000	0.00 %	44.0000	-12.00 %	
			16,000.00	16,000.00	0.00	14,080.00	-1,920.00	
58	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE							
		L.S.			-55.56 %		-21.33 %	
			4,500.00	2,000.00	-2,500.00	3,540.00	-960.00	
59	ROADSIDE CLEANUP							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,500.00	1,500.00		1,500.00		
60	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 07A015 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007327 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2739  
 HWY : SR 005,092,405  
 TITLE : I 405 ET AL.  
 SWAMP CREEK VIC & CATHERINE CREEK  
 FISH BARRIER REMOVAL  
 07A015  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 2 2007  
 AWARDED ON : May 7 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC.      A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT:  
 350 - 106TH AVE NE      20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE  
 98004-5732  
 BELLEVUE WA 980093686      SNOHOMISH WA 982968316  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
61	MINOR CHANGE							
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %
			-3.00	-3.00		-3.00		
62	SPCC PLAN							
		L.S.			233.33 %			-20.00 %
			1,500.00	5,000.00	3,500.00	1,200.00		-300.00
63	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION							
	2565.0000	S.Y.	2.0000	2.0000	0.00 %	6.0000		200.00 %
			5,130.00	5,130.00	0.00	15,390.00		10,260.00
64	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE							
	480.0000	S.Y.	3.0000	2.0000	-33.33 %	6.0000		100.00 %
			1,440.00	960.00	-480.00	2,880.00		1,440.00
65	STEEL BAFFLE 12 IN. HIGH							
	5.0000	EACH	550.0000	2,000.0000	263.64 %	80.0000		-85.45 %
			2,750.00	10,000.00	7,250.00	400.00		-2,350.00
66	STEEL BAFFLE 18 IN. HIGH							
	1.0000	EACH	600.0000	3,000.0000	400.00 %	120.0000		-80.00 %
			600.00	3,000.00	2,400.00	120.00		-480.00
67	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE TYPE 1							
	1.0000	EACH	500.0000	600.0000	20.00 %	1,200.0000		140.00 %
			500.00	600.00	100.00	1,200.00		700.00
68	CLUSTER MAILBOX							
	1.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	600.0000	-40.00 %	3,500.0000		250.00 %
			1,000.00	600.00	-400.00	3,500.00		2,500.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$575,534.50	\$567,010.00	-1.48%	\$742,750.60		29.05%
BASE TOTAL			\$575,534.50	\$567,010.00	-1.48%	\$742,750.60		29.05%